oALIKE
ANERHIZEF I INT VY (AS5A FREFLR)

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine (Slide Thread Take-Up Lever Type) with an Input Function
T NI ERAVEE FREREESE AN ( FE BRIPER T AIAR )

AMS-210ENHL1306 / 7300

EUREREAS / IN—=YU R b
INSTRUCTION MANUAL / PARTS LIST
ERBLIAS / TR

EUsIC: Z OEUEHIEE / J\—Y U X MClE AMS-210EN BEIR EBE 285 OH ZEnf LTS
b&ET. BHINTVEVRBICOWVLTE TAMS-210EN/IP-420 BUREHEEED KU/ (—
WUZ RN ZTELESL,

PREFACE: This INSTRUCTION MANUAL/PARTS LIST describes only the parts which are different
from those of the standard AMS-210EN. Refer to the "AMS-210EN/IP-420 INSTRUCTION
MANUAL and PARTS LIST" for the parts which are not described.

& FiSBHBEEGIEES AMS-210EN $RENERERE O HITRE. XT%EiRE
AR, BS0H r AMS-210EN/IP-420 { BB R FIF -k L

=
il

No.1525-01
40088092




R A,

1 BrErREE 2.000 sti/min (EwF 4.5mm LIFD & )
HELEEFRR 200 ~ 2,000 sti/min{100 sti/min {1 )
BRI CRIL [P-420F

1 Max. sewing speed 2,000 sti/min {When sewing pitch is 4.5 mm or less)

2 Sewing speed limitation 200 to 2,000 sti/min (100 sti/min unit)

3 Operaﬁoﬁ panel IP-420F

1 | EEsEs e 2,000 sti/min ([AE 4.5mm PLFIF)

2| BEWEEEERR 60 200 ~ 2,000 sti/min (100 sti/min 24 )

30| iR IP-420F

(2—1 . LRIRFIDEAEE /Adjusting the needle thread tension / 253 4 E“Jiﬁ}%)

1

1)

2) AT#F#Q&ELLFN wE

REBEECT, RERY Y 5@ #BRLET,

Select THREAD TENSION button &' 50] @) in the sewing
screen.

TR b, R8Tk ke B 50| @.

TVF— @ TERRNDERELET. 0~ 200 DBEsHE
DBDET . REBEAEL TDEEAIEHEDFT,
BRI ERIENE 80 DBFIC, RUIZFIL - T4 5% b4
#5 T 44 ~49N(450 ~ B00g) £HDKSITEBENT
WET .

Set the needle thread tension with TEN keys @. There is the
setting range of 0 to 200. As the set value is increased, the
tension is increased.

The tension has been adjusted to 4.4 to 4.9N (450 to 500g)
with polyester filament thread #5 when the set vaiue is 80 at
the time of delivery.

TR 0 ~ 200, #EMEMA, NTKAMA,

RSO RS EE 80, SRR KT ALK HITIE R 4.4 ~ 4.9NGSO ~ 500g),

.



[3 XE |f.

(3-1. {5HE—5 / Initial value list/ TVHE )

= 1 B {8
BLORBAE—K 2000
ERODB _ag Zik
EDBES A= T 7
BIBZ,/ DA ) UM B wmaoTELS
ltem Initial value
Max. sewing speed 2000
Needle thread clamp control : W Prohibited
Feed motion timing 7

Intermediate presser/wiper
sweeping position

%4

...-........»_'-

TR B
SN B 2000
I S s
s I N
M / A B

FROEHCRDBHEIL s, BREET>THSITo>TIREW,

WARNING :

Turn OFF the power before starting the work so as to prevent accidents caused by abrupt start of

the sewmg machine.

Al =

ATHILRAKBEERASTR, HXEREREHET.

HEODRDOOBVESOD. L BAENDARDEL S,

* Threading the L-shape take-

up thread guide in the case the

thread is likely to untwine

XX EERERERT I
L SR RBRIFRAE.

J/ {% Wiper sweeps below the intermediate presser.




e

(B I=Y U/ PARTS LST/ ¥/




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 # Qty
1 400-53774 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. feEn 1
2 105-485(11 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SPACER KR4S/ A2A~N—H— 1
3 228-81204 BEARING SUPPORT NFUTER 4
4 #01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING CADDEE 3
5 #01  S§B-3070002-0B BEARING CANDEE 3
5 701 SB-3070002-00 BEARING CHDDmE 3
7 #01  SB-3070002-0D BEARING CAMDEE 3
8 400-85663 SLIDE BLOCK FHAS 5 1
9 400-85664 NEEDLE BAR CRANK EHES S 1

10 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_ASM. §EISO0Y RIE 1
13 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW iz Py 1
12 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK S 0.01
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK y i 0.04
14 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG L 2
15 400-49378 SLIDE SHAFT KEASA Pk 1
16 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CHANK_SHAFT XS/ 70 i
17 400-85665 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPL. KEHES 1
18 SM-5040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 Al M4 L=7 5
19 MDP-170B2500 NEEDLE DPX17 #25 8 DPX 17 #25 1
20 144-33601 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER K HifR K 1
21 400-53776 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM, &THhEE 1
22 B2426-210-00F NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 A3 HHRACNR (1
23 B2424-210-AC0 FIX KNIFE BEAZ (1)
24 B1828-210-DAC BOBBIN CASE ASM. RET 248 1
25 B1806-210-D0A BOBBIN wE 1
26 B1817-210-DAE SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM_E EHA F e 1
27 400-61991 SHUTTLE thgg 1
28 B1815-210-D0A SPRING AELFR 1
NOTE(:ED) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BINER SR



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 400-35867 WIPER ASM. DA 1
2 400-35866 WIPER_BASE DA IR—= T Ey REYSIHE (1}
3 400-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE DAI1—5 (1}
4 B2107-210-000 WIPER 2 X (1)
5 400-36392 WIPER ARM A ] (1
5 SM-67506C0-TP SCHEW M35 L=6 ¥RE M3, 5 L=6 (1}
7 SM-8050812-TP SCREW MEX8 HRL MB5X0.8 L=8 (1)
B SD-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=7 H=4 (1)
g $D-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 B D=6. 35 H=3. 2 (1)

10 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 Bl D=6. 36 H=3 2 {1)
11 40(-36229 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE AT EE R (1)
12 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 TEE 5. BX168X1. 8 (1)
13 NM-8040003-5C NUT M4 Brvk M4 (2}
14 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE A0y IRTIEY (2}
15 HK-01868000-20 2-POLE PLUG +40v 77 (1)
16 B2701-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID TAIN— RTRVE (1)
i7 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 EEEs 3. 7 X8X1 (1
18 SM-4050855-SP SCREW <l M5 L =8 2
19 400-58422 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM. A Ji—rhiggr U 1
20 400-90556 AT_SOLENOID AT VL /AR 1
79 40051387 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) AT HERU R me 1
20 400-52752 AT_DRIVE_LINK(R)_ASM. AT BB oRDE 1
23 400-51348 AT_SOLENOID_SPASER AT VLA RAN—H 1
24 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 FEFRILE MAX0. 7 L=10 4



oILEKE

JUKI #H =4+t

ITE#EAZ Y HRER

T 182-8655 FRHMEHHERE 8-2-3
TEL, 03-3480-2357 - 2368 (F41 VL)
FAX.03-3430-4909

http//www.jukico.p

JUKI CORPORATION

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYQ-CHO, CHOFU-SHI,
TOKYO, 182-8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 - 23538

FAX : (81)3-3430-4909
hitp:Awww.juki.com

T OMBOFBUNAIC DV T RS D & Lz SEROOFTER F U ERF CBRNSDETEEL,
Gopyright © 2009 JUKI CORPORATION # T OMRMNAE / N\—Y U NEERYROEDFEE CHETIFNHHTT,

S - Please do rat hesitate to contact our distributors or agents in your area for further information when necessary.
. == =
ABONBERITER. B592CL% % The description covered in this Instruction Manual, PartsList is subject to change for improvement of
RIELETD, the commodity without notice.
« All rights reserved throughout the world. A= RINER B Z4E, THF I T N A T b TR,

- IREURE, FREaSE. DHSBERE. % SERES / SHRPNNEERRMAETE MTHRENA

09 - 10 Printed in Japan



